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WASHINGTON. D.c.

ICIAL BUSINESS

L AL —
ALt
()L >

A
PP

POSTAGE AND rEgs porp




- s
HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF SUPPORT SERVICES
— WASHINGTON 25, D.c.

IN REPLY Rere To

SPTS-MD 4 September 1963
Hepding, Johnnie G.
37 355 602

Mrs. Christine Waterman
Route 4
Grand Junction, Colorado

Dear Mrs. Waterman:
This letter is in reference to your son, Private Johnnie G.
Hepding.

The inclosed copy of a letter from Mrs. Florence E. Blake Benson,

which is self-explanatory, is forwarded for your information. I have
informed Mrs. Benson that it is contray to our policy to divulge the
names and addresses of the next of kin of our honored dead, but that
her letter was being forwarded to you for whatever action you deem

desirable.

cerely yours,

Dispesition Branch
Memorial Division
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SPTS-MD

September 196;
Hepding, Johnnie G. W 1
37 355 602

Mrse Christine Waterman
Route 4

Grand dJunction, Colorado

Dear Mrs. Waterman:

This letter is in reference to your son, Private J. ohnnie G,
Hepding,

The inclosed copy of a letter from Mrs, Florence

which is seh‘-explanuwry, is
informed

E. Blake Benson,
forwarded for your information.

Mrs. Benson that it is contray to ocur policy to divulge the

I have

names and addresses of the next of kin of our honored dead,

her letter was being forwarded to you for whatever action '

tyh thet
| %
ou deer

@

22
i

I
e
8

il

i

S
@
>
=2
o

4
A/
\gham
54309

Sincerely yours,

Miss Kenion

£9: Hd 63.6

Kedseher
77756

CHEN HOMACK
St e o Y Disposition Branch
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Mrs . Benson not
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Decedent U
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=MD -, 4 September 1963
Her ing, Johnnie G.
37 355 602

Mrs. Florence E. Blake f
354 Salem Street
Woborn, Massachusetts

Dear Mrs. Benson:
Reference is made to y
remaing of Private Joh

Information of the r

by this Office to other

the next of kin. Accord

correspondences

Miss Kenion
77472
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS
Distrisurion Condi QT WORTH QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, FORT MORTH. TEXAS
RemAINS CONSIGNED To:
DAY LETTER

DLP AND REPORT
MARTINO KORTUARY

550 NORTH AVENUE

GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO

REMAINS OF LATE _ PVT JOHNNIE G EEPDING BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOl
B —

BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMEER ONE DENVER AND RIO GRANDE WESTERN

RATIROAD DUE TO AREIVE GRAND JUNCTION STATION TEN THIRTY FM
RAIIROAD TIME 12 AFRIL. REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANG

'ATION UPON ARRIVA: D THAT YOU TELY P!

OLONEL, QM
, AGR DIVISION

APR 7 194¢

nmr
1, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the rolHills of the above-named deceased
= RECORDS ANNOTATED -
this /A day of _AfRIL 1099 DATE _g3() Gk
Y VT

o =) NAME D

L1193 o= covemmnet 7 Era—




3 DIRECTIVE NUMBER
SECTIONA—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1225 O1099
NAME

HEPDING JOHNNIE G

7000 /() 3=
copE DIST. CTR.

a SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MART INO_MORTUARY MRS. CHRISTINE WATERMAN (MOTHER)
220 NORTH AVENUE ROUTE 4,
AND JUNCTION, COLORADO GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATIO
SERIAL NUMBER GRADE [ DATE OF DEATH [DATE DISTINTERRED

|
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION / TDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
O remans USAGF \/
[] marxer
— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

NAME AND TITLE

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

ID TAG READS JOHNNIE G HEPING

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR




USAT BARNEY ¢

NAME OF CONVOYER

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

7/4SHi
CEN T ———— S ajao

KIND OF CONVEYA CE\M—LLEA

F YER X
W LOTA2UN [)as$ 20
URE OF RECEIVER

2v -‘rush

OFSHIPPER R e

Fvs

s o
NVEYANCE

SIGNATURE OF SHiF




SECTIONA—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED

NAME
HEPDING JOHNNIE G
CEMETERY

FoY BELGIUM

- R SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE | NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
SERIAL NUMBER DATE OF DEATH

37355602

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON
[ remaiNs
MAR
ION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
[CONDITION OF REMAINS.
CRU:

«

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

TAG READS JOHNNIE G HEPING

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKEY. 1T

DATE 17, SEPTEVME 1948
CASKET SEALED BY

15 X
DATESDA

BYFE o e e | MO Lty
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations e ccomplis| ed under my immediate supervi
and that the report above is correct. nge. .

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

I certify that the entries on this formx are true copies of the entries on Copy Number 4 of this
Disinterment Directive which contains the signatures of the persons whose names are typec hereon.

INDICATE RECORBIWF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER ON REVERSE SIDE










P°E G2
R

I.ON CHECKLTI

= 1 v@r s q
(FOR USE AT OVERSEAS PORT, UuS. PORT, AND DISTRTERCION CENTER

SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

= NAMEPLATE
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

CASKET - Genepal kppearance
(Check ONLY screpancies)

¥ ‘CAM_TOCKS
T

- CONDITION OF REMAINS
3 SATISFACTORY 1 UNSATISFACTORY

NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain)

IARTINO MORTT RY
0 NOR
GRAND 13 QLROXDO
CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check one)

= SATISFACTORY ey UNSATISFAGTORY

CONDITION. OF CASKET (Check ome)
£ SATISFACTORY (~— UNSATISFACTORY

et W JOTURR e \
3 ROUTED 10
T, MORTUARY SECTION

.E] MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SECTION
| CASKBT REPATFED
|5 YES
CASKET EXCHANGED
| =3 YES =t
| 5 s ' w
"SAIPPING G7SE EXG 7CED
W=t s =T N
T

SIGNATURE ,&® INSPECTOR




REQUEST FOR RETMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

n on Reverse Side before compl

ON EXPENSES
Post Cometery)

INSTRUCTIONS TO INITIATING INS
17 and item 10.
er ismot applicable.
amp “Ribbon”

Stamp earbon copie:

A LIUN

FILLIN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B" IS CHECKED
~ [ certify that the sum of was
funds in connection with the | paiiNgy me from personal funds in connection with the
f the above-named decedent i Ptation of the remains of the above-named dece-
dent from: (Ol town, or place from whichremains were
shipped) -

QM FORM 1236  rrcvious Eormions oF This FoRM MAY BE seD







ce andfor offier identifyine media of nossible
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37 355 602
Renk)
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interred 20 April 1945
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/ JOHNNIE 6 HEPING

[ 537355602
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T . PART | (Continued)

1f on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

FIRST NAME/) MIDDLE INITIAL

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

Peea_

NUMBER AND nﬁm@ ; 7

sl x?‘m& '% o JF-Crh

4
1L AS THE NEXT OF KIN./BO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT THAH
TO RECEIVE THEM:

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY’

TELEPHONE No.

0(30R2

IE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME QF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

N, o = 8E
Foween b = G CRToW /7)ol G FroicE [ STrE o TR o
: ( U

| e (| Pt | Lyt
Teteomarn pooRe
v oo Sfp| | (Aan g
IN CASE OF ENERGENCY THE NAWE AND ADDRESS OF THEPERSON NEXT 1
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES BEAD. 12

Vearest railroad passenger station) TELEPHONE No,

L2022

N LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

LAST NAME

PA‘I—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AU‘RITV

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relin

quish your disposition authority, please fill in PART 11 of this form,

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIF) B s

- AS THE NEXT OF KIN 0F THE pEcEn
seo

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, 00 HeREsy e

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORD R e e

HEFIN
ER OF ELIGIBILITY Al-bisgost

Tio!
OF DECEDENTs SuRy vana D N OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

Fl
IRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL. DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

T e e
T GowuR o ST oRm g

GTREETAND NUMBER)

~ (NAWE PRINTED OR TYPED) T

7 FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP
: DECES }%D
ecvans ‘»L — M

NUMBER AND STREET CITY\OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
/) .S,

y , (, > v A.. OR COUNTRY.
Wyt & S g | Iresa_

Zot
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4. v

————— ks e e BB e
—_——— s NeiEe N e N

DI -AINED IN THE PAMPHLET. “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1I ARMED FORCES DEAD, | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.
jundcrs\gned. DO SOLEMNLY SWEAI

est of my knowledge and belief.

T R e ‘Fsmmg]ru z&or RO OE K e

Chniet tarma
(RAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

R (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

I

(STREET AND NUMBER) E 7

RBoute 4, Grand I on

! e ti Colorad
(CITY AND STATE)”

(CITY AN STATE)

PART 1l
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 11 of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN A
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWIN

UTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

G PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME | MIDDLE INTTIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by tie above-named applicant this

1948 _ at city (or town) of Grand Junction

District) of_s&&rmo\

27th gy of Eebruary |
., county of —___ — Masa ', ytete (or Territoryor.

*NOTE.—Page 4 is Part of the notarial attestation,

PAGE2

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(C5)

(GIGNATURE) TSTREET AND NUMBER)

NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)




.DITIDNAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS .

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

st ror nisposirion oF gl | e

e
GRADE OF PECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED FLAGE OF BURIAL P ==
ATE:

12 February lSéB’

Pvt. Johnie G. Hepding, 37 355 602 S
Plot I, Bow 4, Grave 91

United States Military Cemetery

Foy, Belgium

A

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize hims
- : elf with the contents of the pamphlat, *Disposit :
ling out his form QU Rerle prover gar of ths form i fled out and ropsrly siarad by e 1o oy i e e
: IAL DIVISION, ¢ 5 DG, Innte
F-add : ST ENERAL MEN ) N. WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, G- 13 tpe

If you are the next of ki i i X isposi
of this fapm. - "Xt of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remain, please fillin PART |

PART |

Ay oo, Wate vy 2 (Picose indicate reltionship Lo the decased by placing an
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF ' haiht AT

O wioow O wiower [ sonoverai vearsowo [ bavskTER over 21 veass oo

O ramver X morer [ sroTher over 21 vears oo [ sister over 21 veas oo

[ RevATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speciri)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

[7] 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.
/X 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN X A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Me5aCounty Cem<lary Grswd Tuuetion Colovada

(WAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

O s e rerurne To . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
N CouNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

TLOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATEDAT 2 o
[ 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT c T —

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an *“X'" in the proper box)

YES No

THE. NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (1 no corrections are mecessary, (ndicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

None

oaMe re 345 MILITARY

1 NOY 1946

73




’ DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY.
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
in repLy ReFer To BURTAL OF

Pvt. Johnie G. Hepding, 37 355 602

Plot I, Fow 4, Grave 91

USMC Foy, Belgium

345 signed by: Mother  Option’2 28 May 1948

Mrs, Christine Waterman
Route 4
and Junctdon, Colorado

The inclosed Request for Disposition of Remains form, which you accome-
plished, is returned for completion or correction as checked below. Please
make changes or additions on the form and return both the form and this letter
in the self-addressed envelope inclosed. No postage is required.

Indicate your relationship to the deceased. (Part 1, page 1, in
blocks)

Indicate option desired. (Part 1, page 1, items 1, 2, 3, or 4)
Indicate Natlonal or Private Cemetery in which interment is desired.
(Part 1, page 1, item 2 or 4

Indicate country (Homeland) of deceased. (Part 1, page 1, item 3)
Advise name and address of consignee. (Part 1, page 2)

If you are Next of Kinm, affix your signature in the presence of a
Notary Public. (Part 1, page 2

flave form notarized. (Bottom of page 2)

The National Cemetery you selected is closed. Please select
another from attached list. (Change form Part 1, page 1, item 4)
Furnish certified copy of Remarriage Certificate of Widow, or
statement from widow that she has in fact remarried.

Furnish copy of Death Certificate of .
Special instructions, not covered by The above:

Upon receipt of the corrected Reply Form, and th letter, action will
will be taken to process this case.

Sincerely yours,

ckb
RICHARD B. QDOMBS
2 Incls. Major, QuMC
1. Request for Disposition Memorial Division
form
2. Return Envelope




MEMORTAL DIVIBTON
FAMILY CORRE







CORRESPONDENCE ACTION sLIp

SERIAL NUMBER INITIALS

LETTER To:

HONORABLE-DR,

AFT Jfﬁ;ggsgg‘“E“TL' NOT RECOVERED

| MAR INE

CEMETERY REGULAT|

| COAST GuarD

|-AUTHOR 1 2E
| INSCRIPT [oN

DUE TO DISTANCE

DAMAGED

| FORE 16N













OFFICE OF THE QUARTERWASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

1. 293 file is forwarded for correction of
next of kin and/or address as reflected on corre-
spondence attached,

Div|Mem Div
2, When your action has been completed, re-
quest file be forwarded to Mail and Records,

<&

THIS FORM WILL RELAIN PRT OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
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THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS

MIDWESTERN AREA
1709 WASHINGTON AVE., ST. LOUIS 3, MO.

March 2, 1948

Col. John 0. Hyatt HEPDING, Johnie G. Pvt
demorial Division 37 355 602 —————
Department of the Army Foy, Belgium, Plot 1, Row 4, Grave 91
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D.C. Mrs. Christine #. Waterman

Route #4

Grand Junction, Colorado

Dear Sir:

Our American Red Cross worker personally interviewed Mrs. Christine
Waterman with regard to your letter of February 13, regarding the above
deceased serviceman. Mrs. Waterman completed a Form 345 and the form was
mailed to your office.

Mrs. Waterman says she has been at her new address Route #4, Grand
Junction for about a year and could not understand why her mail had not

been sent to her new address.

If there is any further information needed please let us know.

ncerely yours,

£ i
Sach e

(Mrs.) Edith Greenfield

Correspondent, Home Service







. DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
in RepLy Rerer To BURIAL OF
Pvt Johonle G. Hepding, 37 355 602
Plet—T; Row 4, Grave 91, — 5 January 1948
United States Military Cemetery ~.
Foy, Belgium

Mrs. Christine M. Waterman
730 West Colorado Avenue
Grand Junction, Colorado

Dear Mrs. Waterman:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,"
and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements be mede until you are further notified by this
office. /

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Dispositio { of
Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requiref no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Ite prompt return wifl
avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,
SRoea
THOMAS B, LARKIN

Major General
The Quartermaster General







@wm\o&




Pvt Johnnie G. Hepding, 37 355 602

Plot I, Rov 4, Grave 91, 5 January 1948
United States Military Cemstery

Foy, Belgium

Mre. Christine M. Waterman
730 Weet Colorado Avenue
Grand Junction, €olorado

Dear Mre, Waterman;

The people of the United States s through the Congress have authoriged the
disinterment and final burial of the herole dead of World Wer II, The Quarter=
magter General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honared dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you
be the nearest relative of the above-nawed deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed paughlets, "Disposition of Werld Wer IT Armed Forces Daad,"
and “American Cemeteries,” explain the dlsposition, options and services made
available to you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kin accarding to
the line of kinship ag set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Amed Farces Dead,"” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en~
clogsed form "Request for Disposition of Remaine." Bhould you desire to reline
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed farm. If you are not tue uext of kin, please complete Part ITT of the
encloeed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangemente be made until you are further notified by this
office,

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Requeet for Disposition of
Remaine” and mail in the enclosed self-addresged envelope, which requires no
Postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will
avold unnegessary delays.

Sincerely,
THOMAS 3. LARETN

Major General
The Quartermaster General
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*, Johnnie ) lgust, 1946

1ittal of Request for H

Querterme T General, shir

2Sting the
t of kin of Jp mie G, HEPDING
37355602, buried at Foy, T-4-91,—— 2

e A cOpy of the letter acknoviledging the inquirer's
request is also inclosed.

Tor the Commanding Officer;
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HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES FEGISTRATION COMIAND
TER AREA

12 August, 1946

Mr., F, Hogenberg
Kazerneweg No., 1
Weert (Limburg), Holland

Dear Mr, Hogenberg,

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your
letter dated July 23, 1946, requesting the home-
address of Pvt Johnnie G, HEPDING, 37355602, buried
in Plot I, Row 4, Grave 91, at the Us Militery
Cemetery Foy, Belgium.

No records of the address of the next of
kin of our Americen soldiers who died in this war
are available in our European offices, Your request

is being forwarded to the Office of the Quarter-
master General, Washington 25, D.C, It is the uswm1l
policy of that office to forward directly such re-
quests to the next of kin for their decision as to
whether they desire correspondence,

If the next of kin whose address you have
requested do desire correspondence, you will hear
directly from them.

Sincerely yours,

PHILIP J, WOLF
Major, QuC
Registration Division.










OMGYG 293 .
Hepdingp-Jchunie G

Mre. Christine M. Waterman
730 West Colorado Avenue
Grand Junotion, Colorado

Dear Mrs. Waterman:

The Wer Department is most desirous that you be furnished
information regarding the burisl location of your som, the late
Privete Johnnie G. Hepding, A.S.H. 37 355 602,

The records of this office disclose mﬁm remains are in-
terred in the U. 8. Military Cemstery Foy, plot I, rov 4, grave 9l.

This cemetery 18 located four miles north of Bastogne, Belgium,
and is under the constant care and supervision of United States mili-
tary personnel.

The War Department has nov ‘been suthorized to comply, at Govern-
ment expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final interment,
here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At e later datey
this office will, without any action on your part, provide you wvith
£ull information and solicit your detailed desires.

Please sccept my sincere sympathy in your grest loss.

Sincerely yours,




1

1ST QUL .TURMASTER GROUP

APO 5C2, U. S. ARMY

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION OF ISOLATED GRAVE
or
UNBURIED

Means of identification: T4G....
Cause of death: KI4. 5 5. Date of death:23.Reg k.

If isolated Grave:
a. Date of buriald3.Ueg.hk, .. b. . By whom buri

c. Inscription on marksr: VIR SQLRAT ANTRT

Location of grave/unburied remains :CQQRN.
(Be specific, sketch on reverse)

Names of deceased and location of other *graves/unburied remains in im—

mediate vicini:

Description and locaticn of wrec
ment in immediate vicinity:

Disposition of personal

Other pertinent i formatio
(Use reverse side if neces

Information furnished by:
(Name, title address)

Names g

(Over)




Action taken: ..... ! 5 2 oTalelalalara ala s olal o ulet e tu o a aTA0

Disinterrment approved br: ....... e o o'kiayiala sisiain
Disinterrment and *burial/reburial made b:
Date of *buriel/reburial: . oi, 4]

Place of *burial/reburial U. S. Military Cemetery: I,

Plot I..

. Cross out where not applicable







o ’EPQRT OF BUR|

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815

JOHNNIE G UNK
Firt Fank

Tnitial

N UNKNOWN

Organization
— GeS.W. BO]

#1, FOY, BELGIUM

Name of Cemetery
Plot Namber
Disposition of Identification ‘Tags: Buried with body Ye: Attached to Marker YesO No d
ks VICINITY AUDRANGE, BELGIUM
If No Identificati 7 5
e oy WD T AT 775825, SHEET 93, SCALE: 1/50,000
ONE OF TWO BODIES EVACUATED FROM VIGTNITY OF
AUDRANGE, OTHIR SOLDIERS NAME IS HERBERT . BOSSTER,
ASN 38521262

What means of identification were buried with the body?

1 TAG

1 TAG

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

*Who is buried of 3
Decesseds miors.  HERBERT W. BOSSTER 38521262 UMK

K UNK
Rank

Organization
8
Deceased’s Left: L 220-00L PRC_ ‘33"2%

" Sicmature of Name, Fank 12dif

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Emergency Addressee —_ IINKNOWN

o

‘Signature of Officer or other person Feplrting Burial

1EO M- DUFFY, 1st Ltej QFGR. 0.,.%.
___ 610TH QM GR. REG. CO.




ARMY SERIAL uun- = = KIITE
T [ ]

European Area

STATION oF bEcEASED

European Area

SMEROENCY ADDRESSEE (NAMK. RELATIONSHIF & AooRiss)

Mrs. Christine m.
unction 1

Christine waterman (mother) same as above
Harry Brehm (uncle) 2735 y. 4th gt., Billings, Montana

INVESTIGATION
MADE?

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Evidence of death rec'd in ‘wn 12 Jan 45

CASUALTY BRANCH piLg.
VET. Aomin, A.9.201 Pie AosuTANT RNERAL










FULLN

Hepding, Johnnie G.

WOME AoDRESS.

“ grand Junction, Colorado

PLACE OF BEATH

European Area

STATION oF DECEASED
European Area

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAMK. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Christine M. waterman (mother) 730 west colorado Ave., Grand

unction, golorado

SENEFICIARY (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Christine waterman (mother) same as above

Fiela
Artillery

CausE o7 DEATH
Killed in action

Harry prehm (uncle) 2735 W. 4th St., Billings, Montana

nﬂgg}g!!lllllll
17 pec 20

22 Dec 44
e

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

37 355 602

DaTx

23 pec 42

INFLYING PAY
sTatus

ey |
|







L,,
A r
Ehar TSN T




N zs gy,
e

PACKAGE DESCRIPTON

DECEASED
MISSING
P.O.W.
ABANDONED

ORIG. O.
OF PKGS.  /

BOX 27

¥INGS
BAGS., CLOTH OR TRAVEL
BILLFOLD, (¥O NOKEY,

Case
Foptlocker -
K sé#¥ g, o

BoOks, Address

Books, Pilot Log

DIARY (REMOVED POR DUR)
EILNS

Letters

Papers, Personal

Phot

Shoe shine articles
SHORT SNORTER
SOUVENTRS

IYENIR

Stationery

IESTAMENTS

i BY_(4MOTYT)

T N 2 N ML

WEIGHT, REMOVE

SHORTAGE
ON REVERSE

1DENT. TAGS
REMOVED
DIARY

REMOVED

LOCKED
STORAGE

LCAUNDRY
REMOVED

I FILM REMOVED




1 certiyy that the above listed dtess uere
not in the containers inventoried by me

— INVENTORY CLERK

SRS rE SR S

REMOVED




B Do R 5 s

o
b
i g
3
a
S
o
HY
a

" Hospitai ..
Information







Ty of' Parsonal Effscts of':

MI) (ank

Effacts Quart armast

nounication Zone, ARQ US Army
Tha abo

Tth Armore: Divieion

namad individual of __ @44 ¥ D BN
Urit
Wwas raportad

1 oty 22 DBe %ﬁumhm‘) 1944
“Status (KT HIA, Hosp, atc, o ;]
Designatad fi Y s e Kwiow

£ information readily accessible___

HORB
Yoney in the amount of 28 been turnad into

and symbol num T)

that ths ghovs

items, cons
2 abovs Wﬁ.an*lmdugl ard




T .

KANSAS CITY Qi

TIRYASTER DEPOT
0l Hardesty Avenue
sas Ci

of the-affects of

The Adjutant General,
Complying with b Ak
Hq., K
he effects

223

S.0.,

JRM:MB: el !
—378980° .
Date_ 29 June 3945

Case No.







